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TO: - Mrs. PALMALA H. LEWI 

SAl GON , 10 JULY 2000 

Office Of Population, Refurccs , anh Migration as Department of State 2401 
.. E " Street NW WASHINGTON DC 20552-0105 . 
Mr. JOHN Mc CAIN, Senator of American Senate 

High Building Office in Washington-20510 
DIETTHELM IMMIGRATION & NATURAL SERVICE 
Tower b. Room 114/4 Bangkok 10330 , Thailand 
USA EMBASSY, No.7 Lang Ha Ha Noi 
USA EMBASSY, No.4 LE DUAN ,Dist. 1, HCM City 
HEAD OFFICE OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONER 
Mrs. KHUC MINH THO 

  

AI'I'UCA'flON FOR RECONSIUER TilE nOCUMENTS TO RESETTLE IN USA 

H0.43 0574/CTR- IV 353 -160 
( The case was refused to interview because the husband, an officer of 
old regime died of disease after re-educated in camp for 7 years) 

Dear Sirs ami Madams, 

My name is LE XUAN CHANH, 1950 at Tan Kim, Cho Lon, 
I.D.No.270 597 146 issued by DongNai Police on 14 July 1980 
Permanent resident at 178/4 Doc Mo, Gia tan I, Thong Nhat, Dong Nai 

My husband is Mr, DOAN DINH NGU, Captain, H0.43. 
Captain, DOAN DINH NGU had re-educated the 1 sf time from 12 may 

1975 to 18 Jan.l982 ,and the 2nd lime from 02 July 1985 to 28 Jan.1988. 
During the long time of reeducation, due to difficult and hard condition 

in prison after returned home his health was serious ill and died on 17 March 

1994 at Hospital of Area I, Thong Nhat District, Dongnai Province, 
On 21 April 1995, 1 was rejected to interview with the reason that my 

husband died. 

Now, I write this leuer to suggest you to reconsider my case with 
humanity and USA Laws that my children and I inherit from his H0.43. 

OUf friends, the officers in USA are willing to support to us . 



During the difficult living condition, my children tried their best to study 

and now they arc learning at the University, College and High School. With 

their enough knowledge, they will abide by the USA Laws. 

Our Friens in USA are looking forward to meeting us soon. 

List of member accompanied: 

NAMI~ 

1. LE XUAN CHANH 
2. DOAN XUAN DIEM THUY 

3. DOAN DINH HIEP 

4. DOAN DINH LUAT 

5. DO AN DINH KHOA 

HATE 014' BIRTH 
13 May 1950 - Petitioner 
19 Sepl.I970 - Daughter 

29 May 1972 - Son 

28 Nov.1973 - Son 

10 Feb. 1985 - Son 

With humanity, one again, you are suggested to consider my case, a 

widow. 

Thank you for your allention . 

Respectfully Yours, 

.. ~-

LE XUAN CHANH 

PIS: documenls (copy) enclosed 

OI.Cerlificalc of Release 

02. Certificate 

03. Household Book.leL 

04. Certificate of Death 

OS. Certificate of Birth for each memher 

06. The notice of ODP in Thailand 

fj' 



SAl GON, NGA Y 10 THANG 07 NAM 2000. 

- KiNH Gal: - BA PALMALA H . LEWIS 

()fli('(' OJ Popu/atioll, Relim'('s.lIl111 Migration (/.f department (}(.ffOte 2401 

"E" Street NW WASHINGTON DC 20552 (lI05. 

-ONG THU(lNG NGII! .Yi.lOHN Me CIIIN.-THU(lNG NGH! V/eN HOA KY 

Win plu)ng TIIlI~lng "if 11 c(to ill:· t(li Washington 20510 

-SCI 01 TRU vA NH~P TICH flail KY D1ETHELM 

- TOWER B. PHONG 11414 IJANGKOK 10330 T11I11LAN. 

- TOA DII sO HOA KY S67 LANG Hf, - HA N(JI. 

-TOA TONG LANH sTj HOA KY S64 Uk OUiN. QUA,N I TP.HCM 

- TR(j SCI HOI GIA DJNH TO NHAN CHINH TR! VieT NAM 

-BA KHUC MINH THO 

-DleN THOAI :

DON XIN TAl CUU XET DINH CUTAI HOA KY . . 
1 IOA3· O."i74 1 CRT . IV 353 . 160. 

(8j tu choi phtlng vfin VI ch6ng si quan ciii t~\() hii y nfll11 v{; hi h(:nh va chc't do qua lrlnh 

giam giu gian kht; qua lau) 

Kinh Ihua qui Ngai. 

T6i lcn lil LE XuAN CHANH sinh nam 1950 1'.li Ian kim ch(,f idn, CMND s6 270597146 do 

c6ng an (U\ng nai cap ngay 14/071 1980 hi<;n ngu 1,.Ii 178/4 Delc Md Gia Tan 1 - Th6ng Nha'l -

D6ng Nai la vQ u<;ti uy uoan ulnh ngu HOA3. 

- D<;ti uy NGU cai l<;to1fin t Iii ngay 12/0511975 uC'n ngiiy IR/011l982 

Va cai 1<.\0 lfin 21a ngay ()2107119R5 l1C'n ngay 2R/Oll19RR 

Trong lhui gian clli l<:to lau nhu lhC', sU'c kh(k con nguCfi khting chju ne;i hoan dnh khilc nghi~llrong 

lao lu ncn khi tn) v(; gia ulnh, Dl.li uy NGU lhli<Jng xuycn uau yC'u Va chC'l ngay 17/0311994 l~i 

h<;nh vi~n khu vlfc l. Huy<%n Thting nhil f)6ng nai. 

Ngay 21. APR. 1995 l6i hi lU' choi ph<'JIlg vfin If do D~li uy NGU chC'l. 

Xin hay cuu xCl va giup (1<1 chung l{'li theo I('lng nhfln d,.\O vii lu~l phap Hoa ky: rhng ch6ng loi 

chC't thi \(')i vii dc con teli Ul«.1C thaa kC' tli<;n HO. 



- B~n be chung toi lit nhung SI quan vo oj hi~ n tljnh clf 1;,1 i Boa ky oh Ilg Itmg o,io In} cho chung 16i, 

- Trang kh6 khan nhlfng cae con loi van khifc ph~lc h(,>C hllnh va c() Irinh tI(> kicll lhuc M h()c tI'.Ii 

h9c,cao tiling va lrung h<,)c, vdi Irlllh d(\ kiC'n lhlre chlmg l(li hicl ttln tn,lng IU(II ph;ip Hoa Ky, 

- B~ln be, siquan vo oj dang mung ch(J Chtlng t(li sang SlIIll hop gia dillh, 

Kinh xin qUI ngai mOl lfin nua call xcI cho (n(ang h<,Jp mOt gIla phl;l nht( (tli theo I{lng nhfln (1,,10 hii;1l 

c(), Chung l6i xin chan Ih~1I1h c,im dn va mOllg chd kCI qua, 

1. - LE XUAN CHANH 
... A X , 

2. - DOAN XUAN DIEM THUY 

3. DoAN DINH HI~P 

4. DoAN DINH LUA,T 

5. - DoAN DiNH KHOA 

HO SO DfNH KEM: ( PHOTOCOPY) 

01. Giify ra lr~i l~n 1 va I~n 2. 

02. Giify xae nh4n . 

03. HQ kh!u gia dlnh. 

04. Giify khai tli'. 

05. Khai sinh lung nglfCii Irang gin d1nh. 

SINH NGA Y 13/()SII9S0, yo DaNG DON, 

I Y/09/1 970 CON GAL 

29105/1972 CON TRAI. 

2XII IIIl)7J CON TRAI. 

10/0211<)1\5 CON TRAI. 

KINHDON 

/
'/ 

\ / 

(--------
LF: XUAN CHANH. 

06. Giffy baa cua tn(dng lrlnh ra di co tr~lll,( ella TMi Ian. 



MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

XUAN PHUOC CAMP 
No: 4110RT 

0030.78.2242.2 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness. 

--------000-------

Form No: 00-
QL TO granted 
under the Public 
Document No: 
2725 dated 27 
Nov. 1972 

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE 

- According to the Decree No 966 - BCAm dated 31 May 1961 by Ministry 

of Interior. 

- Executed under Judgement, Release Decision No. 10QD dated 08 Jan.1982 
by Ministry of Interior. 

Now issuing this Certificate of Release to: 

Full name: DOAN DINH NGU , born on 5th Jan. 1943 

Place of birth: Ha Dong 

Permanent residence before being arrested: 178/4 Gia Tan, Thong Nhat 

District, Dong Nai Province. 

With crime: Captain -Trainer, commissioned officer of the Old Regime. 

Arrested on 12 May 1975 

With judgement: re-education concentration for 3 years. 

According the judgement No.203 dated 8 December 1978 of Ministry of 

Interior. 

Now returning to reside at: 178/4 Gia Tan, Thong Nhat District, Dong Nai 
Province 

JUDGEMENT OF RE-EDUACATION PROCESS: 
- About his thought: Realised his mistake and crime, agreed to re-educate 

to make progress 

- About labour: having efforts to have many working days 
- About learning : took part in learning in full 

- About regulations: observed strictly, did not violate the regulations of 

the Camp. 

Respectfully suggest the People's Committee and Police Station to arrange the 

residence for him based on his old crime . and re-education ( Putting under 
surveillance for 12 months) and also put him under the other surveillance in order 
hepl him to become a good person. 



(Right index) 

of Doan Dinh Ngu 

No.6471 

Made in Tan Hiep 

Full name and signature of the 

person who is issued this 

certificate 

Date 18 Jan.1982 

Jailer 

(Signed and Sealed) 

Captain, HO TRI TIN (signed) 

Doan Dinh Ngu 

CERTIFIES: 
Doan Dinh Ngu reported at the Police of Gia Tan Village on 19 Jan. 1982 and the 

time of surveillance ends. 

CHIEF OF POLICE 
( Signed and Sealed) 

NGUYEN TIEN HIEN 

Toi ten Tntdng Thi Mai 
Toi cam ktt djch van ban nay dung ttt 
Ban titng Vi~t . 

I am Truong Thi Mai 

I certify that this translation are correct 
to the Vietnamese original . 

Ngay I Date: olJ.:;.:lotTO 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG THI MAl 

PHONG CONG CHU'NG NHA Nudc s6 1 
TiNH DONG NAI 

Chung nh~n: 
Chii' ky ben la cua Ba Tntdng Thi Mai 
CMND so' 270742965 cap ngay 30.7.1984 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO.1 
OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 
The beside signature of Mrs.Truong Thi Mai 
who hold I.D.card No. 270742965 issued on 30 
July 1984 is true and correct. 

so' hI'll I Filed No. 5q'-,~ Quye'n s6IBook No. OJ 

Ngay I Date: c/.I.;::; . A'),'IJ 
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• 

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
DEPARTMENT GENERAL 1 

DEPATRMENT OF SECURITY RECORD 
No:39741XN 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
/ndependence-Freedom-Happiness. 

--------000-------

HoChiMinh City, 11 June 1994 

CONFIRMA TION 

- Based on document fIled on the DEPATRMENT OF SECURITY RECORD -
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 

- Considering the requesting application dated 9th June 1994 of Mr. Doan Dinh 
Ngu 

.. 

DEPARTMENT OF SECURITY RECORDS, MINISTRY OF INTERIOR certifIes: 

Mr .DOAN DINH NGU 
Date of birth : 
Place of birth : 

Residence at: 

05 Jan.1943 
Ha Dong 

178/4 Gia Tan, Thong Nhat District, Dong Nai Province 
Rank, position in the old regime: Captain, Trainer "0 re-educated from 12 May 1975 to 18 Jan. 1982. 

~ .... ~': .. . rC 

·1<bason of re-education: Officer of the Old Regime . 
. '''; '. ~-:-'~~" t.:; 

FOR DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF SECURITY RECORDS 
Vice Chief 

(Signed and Sealed) 
Captain, DAM VAN TUE 



Toi la TRVdNG THI MAl 
Toi cam ke't van ban nay dich 
dung tu ban tie'ng Vit$t. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation are 
correct to the Vietnamese original. 

NgaylDate: uti. 7. Jl..uro 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG THt MAl 

• 

PHONG CONG CHUNG NuA NUOC SO 1 
TiNH DONG NAI 

Chung nh~n: 
Chff ky ben la cua BA TRVdNG THl MAL 
CMNO so': 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 
OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 
The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 
LO.Card No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 1984. 

so' hru !File No. fr q.~r Quyen so/Book No. 0-, 

NgaylDate: cI-(.;:f.~ 
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MINISTRY OF INTERIOR 
IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
lndependence-Freedom-Happiness. 

--------000-------

No.5741XC 

NOTICE 

To : Mr. DOAN DINH NGU 
Current residence at : 178/4 Gia Tan, Thong Nhat District, Dong Nai Province 

1. We allow you and 05 members in your family to exit to USA 
2. Ref. Passport issuing: we issued 05 passports for your family, including: 

From no.03.09142 to 03.09150193 (enclosed) 
3. We made the list No.H043 for you and transferred it to Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

and then to the USA Government in order they arrange the inteview accordingly. 
If you want to know the time of interview and result of process, please contact the USA 
Government. 

Now, we send this notice to you accordingly. 

Toi ten Truong Thj Mai 

Ha Noi, 13 Nov.1993 

Chief of Immigration Office 
(signed sealed) 

Nguyen Xuan Long 

PHONG CONG CHUNG NHA NUOC SO 1 

Toi cam ke't djch van ban nay dung tit 
,/ Ban tie'ng Vic$t . 

TiNH DONG NAI 
Chttng nh~n : 

I am Truong Thi Mai 
'6,~~2~~~;, I certify that this translation are correct 
',\.)~~,:,'t.to the Vietnamese original. 
~ At ' 
'~ 

Ngay 1 Date : olI.~. ~ 

TRANSLATOR 

....--. __ 4/1,<-------

'~-

TRUONG THI MAl 

Chl1 ky be n la Cll a Ba Truong Thj Mai 
CMND s6 270142965 ca'p ngay 30.1.1984 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO.1 
OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 
The beside signature of Mrs.Truong Thi Mai 
who hold I.D.card No. 210142965 issued on 30 
July 1984 is true and correct. 

s6 htu 1 Filed No. 3 q'J-P Quy~n s61B00k No. OJ 

Ngay 1 ::t- ,1:.02.:;) 

NINOTARY 



Embass)' of the United StateJ of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

\, ,'t 
Orderly Departure Program 

Date: _________ _ 

Dear ODP applicant: 

Your resettlement application on file with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) was denied by 
an officer of the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at an interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City. 

'. 
This letter is to inform you that, because your application has been denied, it is no longer being 
handled by ODP. Your case file and all materials relating to your application have been transferred 
tQ the INS District Office in Bangkok, Thailand . . -: .. , 

All future correspondence relating to your application should be directed to the INS at the following 
address: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service 
93/1 Wireless Road 

Diethlem Tower B,,,,Room 11411 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Enclosed are the original documents, if any, from your case file. Photocopies have been retained for 
the record. . 

Sincerely yours, 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Director and Chief Consul 
US Orderly Departure Program 

ODP-11 (10/98) 
Denied Case Transfer 



Bangkok,Thailand 

Ch11dng TrInh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Tt! 

Ngay: ______ _ 

Gtti dLidng ddn OOP: 

Ddn xin dinh cLi ella Gng/Ba c6 trong ho sd vdi Ch11dng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Tt! Iloa 

Ky (OOP) da b! m9t vien chttc clla Sd Oi Tn1 va Nh~p Tjch Boa Ky (INS) ttC choi 
tn!mg buOi phung v~n d Thanh ph6 H(,) Chf Minh. 

Th11 nay xin bao clIO Gng/Ba biet rflng vi ddn xin clla 'GnglBa da bi ltt choi, nen 

OOP kh6ng con ph1,l trach vi~c cttu xet nVa. H(,) sd va t~t d cac gi5y td lien quan 
den ddn xin ella OnglBa da dltqC chuy6n clIO Van ph()ng D!a IWl INS l~i Bangkok, 
Thailand. 

T5t ca nhling th11 ttt trong tLidng lai lien quan den ddn xin clla GnglBa phai dLiqc 

gtti th~ng den INS theo dia chi sau day: 

US Immigration and Naturalization Service 
9311 Wireless RoalY"-· 

Diethlem Tower If, Room 114/1 
Bangkok 10330 Thailand 

Dfnh kern la cac gi~y td ban chinh, neu c6, ttt ho sd ella Gng/Ba. Cac ban sao da 
d11qc lLiu van ho sd. 

Tran trQng kinh chao OnglBa 

Dewey Pendergrass 
Giam D6c va Tr11dng Lanh St! . 
Ch11dng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t Tt! Hoa Ky 

ODp·71 VN (10/98) 
Denied Case Transfer 



DONGNAI PROVINCIAL POLICE 
K4 REEDUCATION CAMP 

No.891LK 

SOCIALIST REI'UBLIC Oli' VIET NAM 
lndependence-F reedom-Happiness. 

--------000-------

Dong Nai, 28 Jan. 1988 

RELEASE ORDER 

- Pull name: 
- Date of birth : 

DOAN DINH NGU 
1943 

- Place of birth: Ha Dong 

Alias: / 

- Residence at : ,17814 Doc Mo, Gia Tan 1, Thong Nhat District, 

Dong Nai Province 
- LD.No. Issued on ... 
- Occupation: Vaterinarian 
- Arrested date: 13 March 1986 

- With crime: having reactions against the revolution 

- With judgement:: was eompeled to do m4illuallabour for 2 years. 

- Admission date to camp: 02 July 1987 

NOW ORDER TO RELEASE HIM 

Reason: he has progress in reeducation and ~s released before expiry on the occasion of ,.-
//~Lunar New Year -

./' " 

, .'", 

I ~~~ :.'" 
I .r,'. l . 
[:. I; . 

\': ':,. \ ;, , " . 
'. (, . 
\ ' .. ,'!, ......:. ,; . 

'-. 

VICE CHIEF OF COMMAND OF PEOPLE'S POLICE 
DONGNA I PROVINCIAL I)OLIC'-': 

AND CHIEF OF K4 CAMP 
(Signed and Sealed) 

Lieutenllnt CoHonei, Le Nhan 

The People's Committee and Police ofGia Tan 1 Village 
Certifies that Doan Dinh Nl:lu eame to presenl Ihe Release order allhe 

locaJily authority. 

Gil'- Tan I. 29 Jan. 1988 

Ii'or the )'eople's Committee or Village 
Chairman 

(s\gned and scaled) 

Nguyen Vu Hai 



Toi la TRUdNG TH! MAl 
Toi cam kC't v,ln hiin nay djch 

dllng ltr han licng Vi~l. 

I am TRUON(, THI MAl 

I certify that this translation are 
correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngay/ Date: :U.:J-. ';""000 

TRANSLATOR 

J1(n'>NG C6NG CHtfNG NIIA NUOC S6t 
TfNH f}()NG NAI 

C11l11~g nhQ n : 
Cha ~y h~n Ii\ ciia nA TRUONCi 'I'll! MAL 

CMND sS : 270742965- c5p ngay 30-7-19R4. 

TilE STATE NOTARY I't1nLIC OFIi'ICE NO 1 
OF ()ONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies; 
The hesk\e signature is of Mrs. TRUONG TH[ MAL 
I.D.Card flo. 270742965 issued on 30 July 19R4. 

Sc,)hfll/F:le No. ~4l}:r Qlly<!n s6mook No. cJ) 

Nf!,(l)' / J)(~/e: c.-.J I. ;:f .~ U),-v 

Cf>NG CH(JN -.. VII~~N I NOTAJ{V 

I 
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THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 

Village: Gia Tan 1 

District: Thong Nbat 

Province: Dong Nai 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Ind.~pendence - Freedom - Happiness 

CERTIFICAT]~ OF DEATH 

Full name 

Sex 
. Date of birth 

Race 

Nationality 

Permanent residence 

Date of death 

Reason of death 

POAN DINH NGU 

~ale 

1~5 Jan.1943 

:~owlander 

Vietnamese 

No. 28 

Book No.Ol 

178/4 Doc Mo, Gia tan, Thong Nhat, 

l)ong Nai 

,7 March 1994 

Liver cancer 

Declarant's Name,age, permanent Le Xuan Chanh 

residence, ]178/4 Doc Mo, Gia tan, Thong Nhat, 

Dong Nai, 

LD.No. 270597 146 
Relation to the death 'Vife 

Registered on 119 April 1995 
li'or the Peoplc's Committ.;c of Gia Tan 1 Villagc 

(signed and scaled) 

Dong Xual1, Chien 



Toi la TRUONG THI MAl 

Tai cam ktt van ban nay dich 

dllng tu ban titng Vi~t. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation are 

corrcctlo the Vietnamese original. 

Ngny/ Date: c2 /. /}. bro 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG TIll MAl 

PHONG CONG CHUNG NHA NUcJC S61 

TiNIJ DONG NAI 

Chl1n;~ nh~n : 
Clla k9 ben la cua BA TRUONG THI MAL 
CMNP 86: 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PURLIC OFFICE NO 1 

OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 

The tcside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 

l.D.C;lrd No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 1984. 

S6lu'u !rile No. ~41)c;:L Quy~n s6IBook No. J7 

Ngny I Date: .,,( I. ';J-. ~~ 

V~?i~J~~~U ~T7;lVtIl~N/NOTARY 
/~ .. -:\~~~' p-. ,.*~:~ ... ·~I~~ 

~'''''I''~l#'' ~ ,l, "I '\ 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Province: Long An 
District: Can Giuoc 
Village: Tan Kim 
No. 12 

EXTRACTED COPY 
FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

Name of husband: DOAN DINH NGU 
Occupation: Soldier 
Date of birth : 05 Jan. 1943 
Place of birth: Tot Dong ( Ha Dong) 
Resident at : K.B.C 3.475 
Temporary resident: K.B.C 3.475 
Name of husband's father: Doan Dinh Am ( alive) 
Name of husband's mother: Nguyen Thi My (alive) 
Name of wife: LE XUAN CHANH 
Occupation: Student 
Date of birth : 13 May 1950 
Place of birth: Tan Kim 
Resident at : Tan Kim 
Temporary resident: /I 
Name of wife's father: Le Quan Thanh ( alive) 
Name of wife's mother: Nguyen Thi Ve (alive) 
Date of marriage : 17.6.1968 

Extracted from the original 
Tan Kim, 5 Oct,1968 

Chairman and Registrar 
(signed and sealed ) 

Ho Van Khai 

Certifies the legal signature of the Administrative Committee 
Of Tan Kim Village 

Can Giuoc, 8 Oct. 1968 
Vice Chief of District 
(signed and sealed) 

Nguyen Ke Dai 

, -, 



T6i In TRUONG THI MI\I 

Toi cam k(t v!'ln ban nay dich 

dllng tiY han ti(ng Vi~t. 

I am TRUONG THI MI\I 

I certify that this translation are 

correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngdy/ Date: i. 4. 9-. M()O 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG THI MAl 

PHONG CONG CHUNG NIIA NUOC sf) 1 
TiNII n<1NG NAf 

Chltng nh~n : . 

Chi? ky ben 1a Clla B/\ TRUONG TH! MI\L 

CMND s6: 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 

OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 

The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 

LD.Card No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 1984. 

s6 hiu !File No. ~ 4- Ii ~ Quy~n s61B0ok No. <.JI 

Ngay / Date.. t/ f· ;:; . ...Lt'1f'J 

CUNG CHUNG Vlf~N I NOTARY 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Extract copy from civil 
registrar Office 

Court: Phuoc Tuy 
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 

SOUTH JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 

PHUOC TUY COURT 

Date: 13.01.1960 

Substitute for the Birth Certificate 
to Doan Dinh Ngu 

NO.I02 

One Substitute for the Birth Certificate to Doan Dinh Ngu issued on 

13.01.1960 by Mr. Duong Thieu Sinh, Triburnal Judge of Phuoc Tuy Court as 

a Peace Judge 
And It was registered. 

EXTRACTED AS FOLLOWS: 

After hearing Article 16 of Decree dated 17.11.1947 of Minister of Provisional 
Government of South Vietnamese and article 363 and Reformed and amended law," 
based on the Decree dated 31.12.1912, these witnesses sworn and aver to know: ' 

Doan Dinh Ngu, male, born on 5th Jan. 1943 at Tot Dong Village, Truong My, Ha 
Dong Province and a son of Doan Dinh An and Nguyen Thi My. 

Extracted from the original 
Phuoc Tuy, 4th Oct.1962 

Registrar 

. (signed and sealed) 

":.NGO HUY DAN 



TOi 11\ TRUONG THl MAl 
TOi cam k6l vi{n ban nay djch 

dung ti'r ban liC'ng Vi~t. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation are 
correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngay/ Date: r1.. /. 7- J..ttru 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG Tnl MAl 

PII()N(; CON(; CHaNt; NIIA NlfOc sCi 1 
TiNII HONG NAI 

ChlJng nh~n : 
Chi? ky ben III clin BA TRVdNG TH! MAL 

CMND s6: 270742965- c~p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 
OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 

The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 

I.D.Card No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 19R4. 

s6!ttu /File No. f 41i 4 Quy~n s61B00k No.07 

,Ngay / Date: c/- I, :::f . ~--0 

CUNG CHUN(; VIEN I NOTARY 
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CERTICATE OF FAMILY HOUSEHOLD REG ISTRA TION 

No. GI1528 

Full name of family head: LE XUAN CHANH 

House no: 178/4 

Hamlet: Doc Mo 3 

Village: Gia Tan 1 

District: Thong Nhat 

Date: 4 Feb.1985 Date: 4 Feb.1985 

For the People's Committee of Village 

(signed and sealed) 

Nguyen Huu Tao 

For the Chief of District Police 

(signed and sealed) 

Le Phue Due 



.~ 

,. 

Toi la TRUONG THl MAl 
Toi cam ke't v<in ban nay d~ch 
dung tir ban tieng Vi~t. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation are 
correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngayl Date: £.A. r· ~ 

TRANSLATOR 

TRUONG THl MAl 

PHONG CONG CHUNG l'IaiA mJdc SO 1 
TiNHDONG NAI 

ChU'ng nh~n : 
Chl1 ky ben la. cua BA TRUONG Tffl MAl. 
CMND s6: 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 
OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 
The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAl. 
LD.Card No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 1984. 

S6lttu !File No. 'JLl0 Quy~n s61B00k No. c5! 

NgaylDate: cJ(. .::r . hf10 



i\IEl\tIBERS IN THE FAMILY WHO ARE PERMANENT RESIDENT 

-

No. Full name I Date of Sex Relation with Occupation I.D.No. Date of Moving date Signature 
I birth Family Head and regiatration and seal of i 

working Police 
I , I place 

1 Le Xuan Chanh j 1950 Female Family Head Farmer 03.12.76 ------ .-

2 Doan Xuan Diem 11970 Female Daughter 
I 

103.12.76 
Thuy I 

3 Doan Dinh Hiep 11972 MaJe Son 03.12.76 
4 Doan Dinh Lual 1973 Male Son 03.12.76 

.. -

5 Doan Dinh N gu 1943 Male Husband Farmer 02.08.82 Arrested on (signed and 

I 13.3.1986 sealed) 
i I 

I 
to HS Camp 
because of 
reaction against 
the revolution 

...... -

_6 Doan Dinh Khoa 1986 Male Son 15.6.86 I 

Doan Dinh N gu 1943 Male Husband Farmer 15.10.88 (signed and 
sealed) 
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SOCIALIST REPm;LIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence- Fr~edom - Happiness 

------------(\00----------

THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTI~E OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

FAMILY HOUSEHOLD BOOK 

Full name of family head : LE XUAN CH{\NH 

House. no: 178/4 

Street, Hamlet: Doc Mo 3 

Ward, Village: Gia Tan 1 

District: Thong Nhat 

Date: 10 Itugust 1995 

Vice Chief of District Police 

(signed and scaled) 

File No.G1l528 

No. 427480 Form NO.NK3a 

· Full name: I.lE XUAN CHANH 

· Date of birth: ] 3 May 1950 

· Place of birth: Tan Kim-Cho Lon 

· Native country: Long An 

Lam N;foC Hoa 

FAMILY HEAD 

. Sex: Female 

· Race: Lowlander . Rc1igion: Cathonic 

· Occupation: Teacher 

Place of work: 

· l.CanJ No: 270 597 146 Issuing Jute: 

.Date of moving to : 



UELATION TO TfIE FAMILY HEAD: UELATION TO THE FAMILY HEAl): 
Daughter SOil 

· Fullname:DOAN XlJAN DIEM THlJY , Full name: DOAN IHNII HIEP 

· Date of hirth : 19 Sept. 1970 Sex: Female \ Date of hirth : 29 May 1972 Sex: male 

· Place or hirth : Hung Vuong 

· Native country: lIa I )ong 

· Race: Lowlallllcr Religion: Catholic 

· Occupation: 

Place of work: 

· LCard No: 270 R26 49X 

· Issuing date: 

.Date or moving 10 : 

Leaving date : 20.1.199() 

Place to leaving to : /\1749C Cho Nilo. 

JIiep Phm: Ward. DisLY. I loChiM inh City 

Vice Chief of Po/ice l!{ t,ia Tall I 

(signed Hllll sea led ) 

Vu XUClIl Chai 

IU~LATION TO TilE FAMILY HEAD: 

SOli 

· tullnHme: DOAN I)INH LUAT 

· Date ofhirlh: 2R Nov.IY73 Sex: male 

· Place or hirth : TIm 1 )uc·Gia I )illh 

· Native country: Ha Dong 

· Race: Lowlander Religion: Catholic 

· Occupation: 

PI,lce of wOI'k: 

· I.eard No: 271 0704Y4 

· lssllinp; date: 

.Dale of Illovinp; 10 

, Place of hirlh :Tall,!!. Nholl 

· Native country: Ha Dong 

, Racc : Lowlander Religion: Catholic 

, Occupation: 

Placc or work: 

, LCard No: 270921 510 

, Issuing date: 

,Dale or moving to : 

RELATION TO TilE FAMILY IIEAIl: 

SO" 

, Full name: DOAN DINII K HOA 

· Dale ofhirth : 10 Peh.19A6, Sex: male 

, Place or hirlh : Sai (Ion 

, Native country: Ha Dong 

· Race: Lowlander 

· Occupation: Pupil 

, I.eard No: 

· Issuing dale: 

,Date of moving to : 

Religion:Calholk 

Placl' or work: 

l'cllllall<.'111 lesidcllt hcl'oll' movillg 10 : 

Dale: I () J\1IJ!,lIs1 I ()<)') 

Vin,' ( 'hit'l" of I )ist rid I·olin' 

(siJ!,llcd :lIul sl';dcd ) 

Lam Ngoc Iloa 
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RI~PunLIC OF VIETNAM TI-IE REGISTRY OFFICE 
OF LONG AN COURT 

MINISTRY OF JUSTICg 

SOUTH .JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 

EXTRACTED COpy FROM HIRTH nOOK 

OF TAN KIM VILLAGE ( ClIO LON) IN TilE SOUTH 

Ful\name of child 
Sex 
Dale of hirth 

Place of birth 

Father's namc 
()cell pa I ion 

Residing at 

Mother's name 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Wife status 

YEAR 1950 NO. 16 

: LE XUAN CHANH 
: Fcmale 
:11 May 1950 

:Tan Kim 

:Le Quan Thanh 

: Fa rmer 

: Tan Kim " 

:Ngllyen Thi Ve 

: Farmer 

: Tan Kim 

legilimale wife 

Extracted/rom the original 
Long an, 12 Dec.1968 

Chief Registrar 
(signed and sealed) 

DAI TRI 

NGONflO ~ 



Toi lfi TRVdNG THI MAl 
Toi cam ke't van ban nay djch 

chIng til' ban lic'ng Vi~t. 

1 am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation arc 

correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngdy/Dat(!: olJ:;'. ~ 

THANSLATOR 

TI{U(iN(; '1'111 MAl 

PII{)NG CONG CHUNG NIIA Ntf(jC s6 1 
TiNH nONG NAI 

Chung nh~ n : 

Chuky hen lit dia nATRVc1N<1TIl! MAl. 
CMND 56: 270742965- cap ngay 30-7-1984. 

TilE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 

OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 

The heside signature is of Mrs. TRUON(j TIll MAl. 
I.D.Card No. 270742965 isslled on 30 July 1984. 

sO' IItu/File No. 5 L1 ~'D QtJya'n s6mook No. '.:..) 

NW)Y / Date: "I "::1 2 d . ,~!. v~v 

cf>NG ell 
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THE SOUTH REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

SAIGON CITY 
SOUTH DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION 

No.9945B 

REGISTRY 

EXTRACTED COpy }<;ROM BIRTH BOOK YEAR 1970 

Full name of child : DOAN XUAN DIEM THUY 
Sex : Female 
Date of birth : 19th Sept.1970 at 9:05 
Place of birth : 128 Hung Vuong A venue 

Father's name :DOAN DINH NOU 
Age : 27 
Occupation : Soldier 
Residing at : 47/310 Hoang Hoa Tham 

Mother's name :LE XUAN CHANH 
Age : 20 
Occupation : Housewife 
Residing at : 47/310 Hoang Hoa Tham 
Wife status : legitimate wife 

Made in Sai Gon, 23 Sept. 1970 

EXTRACTED FROM THE-ORIGINAl 
Sai Gon, 7th Oct. 1970 

FOR CHIEF OF SOUTH DISTRICT 
(signed and sealed) 

TRAN CONG GIAU 

THUE/IO 



T6i la TRUONG THI MAl 

T6i cam ke't van ban nay dich 
dung til' ban tie'ng Vi~t. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 
I certify that this translation are 
correct to the Vietnamese original. 

Ngay/ Dale: :2,,1. 1-. ~'1.J 

TRANSLATOR 

TIUJ<1NG Till MAl 

PHUNG CUNG CHUNG NHA NUOC sf) 1 
TiNH DONG NAI 

Chttng nh~n : 

Chtl ky ben Ia Clla BA TRUONG THJ MAL 
CMNO s6: 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY I)UBLIC OFFICE NO 1 

OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 
Certifies: 

The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 
LO.Card No. 270742965 issued on 30 July 1984. 

S61u'u !File No. ? 4 6 tJ Quy~n s6IBook No. 0} 

Ngay/Dme: /-1.:; .LC!?N 

CUNG CUU G VIEN I NOTARY 
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.. , f REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
, 

GIA DINH PROVINCE 
THU DUC DISTRICT 

TANG NHON PllU VTLLAGE 

EXTRACTED COpy FROM BIRTH BOOK 

YEAR 1972 NO.37R 

Full name of ehild : DOAN DINH HIEP 
Sex : Male 

Date of hirth 
Place of hirth 

Father's name 

Occupatioll 

Rcsiding at 

Mother's name 

Occupation 

Residing at 

Wife status 

: 291h May 1972 a16:55 

:Tang Nhon Phl! ( Thanh Tam Maternity Hospital) 

: DOtln Dinh Ngll 

: Soldier 

: K, B ,C tt. I 00 

: LE XUAN CHANfI 
: Iiollscwifc 

: K.B.C 4. I 00 C(lmp 

: Icgitimale wife 

Fttrocted(rom the original 
Tang NllOll Phu, 01 June 1972 

Memher of Lulture/ Socinlity and Rc~istrnr 
(signed and scaled) 

N(;llYEN VAN CIIiN 



Toi la TRUONG THl MAl 

Toi cam ktl van ban nay djch 

(hlng ltt han litng Vi~l. 

I am TRUONG THI MAl 

1 certiry that this translation arc 

correct to the Vietnamese original. 

NpJI),/ Date: ~ 1. :t. .zc c--v 

TRUONG Till MAl 

PHONG CONG CHUNG NHt\. Nudc so 1 . ~ 

TINH DONG NAI 

Chltng nh~ n : 

Chu kg ben Ia cua BA TRUONG THf MAt. 

CMND s6: 270742965- ca'p ngay 30-7-1984. 

THE STATE NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE NO 1 

OF DONGNAI PROVINCE 

Certifies: 

The beside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAL 

LD.Card No. 270742965 Isslled on 30 July 1984. 

SOltfll IFile No. J4-Pi Qt1y~n solBook No. <:1J 
Ng{l)' / Date: oil. rj . LC7-r-V 

NG VlI?'N I NOTARY 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

GIA DINH PROVINCE 
THU DUC DISTRICT 

TANG NHON PHU VILLAGE 

EXTRACTED COpy FROM 
BIRTH BOOK 

Made of 01 Dec.1973 

No.812 

Full name of child : DOAN DINH LVAT 

Sex 
Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's name 

Mother's name 
Wife status 

Declarant's name 

: Male 
: 28th Nov.1973 

:Tang Nhon Phu Maternity Hospital 

: DOAN DINH NGU 

: LE XVAN CHANH 
: legitimate wife 

: DOAN DINH NOV 

Extractt::d from the original 
Tang Nhon Phu, 02 April 1974 

Village Chief and Registrar 
(signed and scaled) 

NGUYEN VAN NGAN 
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, i PEOPLE'S COMML . __ .~ 
Village : Gia tan 
District: Thong Nhal 

Prnvince:f)()NG NAI 

SOCIALIST REP,-, < _ ~ vF VIET N AM Form HT31P2 

r mlepen:Jence-Freedom-Happiness 

No.146 

Book No.O J 

BIlrfH CER'fIFICArrE 

Full Name 
Date of birth 
Place of birth 

: DOAN DINH KHOA 
: 10Feb.1986 

Sex: male 

: Tu Du Maternity Hospital, HoChiMinh City 

Declarant of Parents 

Fun name 
Date. of birth 
Race 
Nationality 
Occupation 
Permanent residence 

Full name of declarant, 
permanent resident, 
I.D.No 

:Father Mother 

DGAN DINH NGU LE XUAN CHANH 
1943 1950 

Lowlander Lowlander 
Vietnamese Vietnamese 
Va terinarian Farmer 

, 

Le Xuan Chanh 
178/4 Doc Mo 3, Gia tan 1 
270597 146 

Registered on 15 June 1986 

For the People's Committee of Village 
CHAIRMAN 

(signed) 

Nguyen Vu Hai 

i 
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TCli cam kef v.ln h'\11 nay dicit 

(hi ng li'f hii Il IiC:ng v i~ I. 

Jam THIION( i '1'111 MAl 
I certify Iltal Ihis Irall.'lIalioll an~ 

{'Il,n'ctlllllw Vi('III:lIIII'X(' uril'.il1;d , 

Ng (I yl /)(/«': .lA. 1. 2-vlnJ 

TRANSLATon 

PII()N(; C()N(; CII(fN(; NIIA NlfOc s6 1 

TiNIII)()N(; NA' 

ctlltng nhQ II : 

('\ttl ky h~n Ii'! C1la nA TIHfUN<l 'I'll! MAL 
( '1v1 N I> s(\ : 2707t12()()) - di'p nga y ,10-7 I ()Ht1, 

TilE STATI~ N()TAI~Y PtlBLiC (WI,'lt 'It: NO I 
01;'1)( ) ,\I ( ; NA I PIU)V I Nt 'I': 

Cerlilies: 
The heside signature is of Mrs. TRUONG THI MAl. 

l.f).Card No. 270742965 Issued on 30 July 1984. 

sg llru !Pile No. 146;< . Quy€'n s5IBook No. e 

N)!ily I Da!e: /1. ;;_ L£/l ....... 

; vlf~N I NOTARY 
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